Expenditure Changes in Electricity Market
Span Wide Range

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Net expenditure change (billion $)

%
 o

f R
ef

er
en

ce
 C

on
su

m
pt

io
n

EIA 25 x 25 Analysis
$9 billion expenditure change
99% reference consumption

Baseline expenditure = $367 billion

Toman, Griffin, Lempert ( 2008)

-11-

Small Number of Key Uncertainties Drive
Most Expenditure Variation in Electricity Markets

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Net expenditure change (billion $)

%
 o

f R
ef

er
en

ce
 C

on
su

m
pt

io
n

• Create database of 2,582 cases sampling all plausible combinations of
uncertain input parameter values

• Identify cases of interest in this database
• Use statistical algorithms to identify range of values for a small number of

parameters most strongly predictive of cases of interest
• Measure quality of resulting “scenarios” via

• Density: fraction of points in scenario that are of interest
• Coverage: fraction of all points of interest in scenario

Toman, Griffin, Lempert ( 2008)

-12-

Small Number of Key Uncertainties Drive
Most Expenditure Variation in Electricity Markets

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Net expenditure change (billion $)

%
 o

f R
ef

er
en

ce
 C

on
su

m
pt

io
n

Density = 70%, Coverage = 67%

Wind capital cost

Wind escalation factor

Demand elasticity

-40% 0 %

-50% 50 %

-0.6 -0.2

• Create database of simulation runs
• Identify cases of interest
• Identify parameters that  best predict these cases
• Measure quality of resulting “scenarios” via

• Density
• Coverage

Toman, Griffin, Lempert ( 2008)

-13-

Small Number of Key Uncertainties Drive
Most Expenditure Variation in Electricity Markets

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Net expenditure change (billion $)

%
 o

f R
ef

er
en

ce
 C

on
su

m
pt

io
n

Density = 70%, Coverage = 67%

Density = 57%, Coverage = 79%

Wind capital cost

Wind escalation factor

Demand elasticity

-40% 0 %

-50% 50 %

-0.6 -0.2

Wind capital cost

Wind escalation factor

Demand elasticity

-40% 0 %

-50% 50 %

-0.6 -0.2
Biomass backstop

$90/ton $200/ton
Low cost biomass supply

450 tons 1,000 tons

Toman, Griffin, Lempert ( 2008)

-14-

Small Number of Key Uncertainties Drive
Most Expenditure Variation in Electricity Markets

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Net expenditure change (billion $)

%
 o

f R
ef

er
en

ce
 C

on
su

m
pt

io
n

Density = 70%, Coverage = 67%

Density = 57%, Coverage = 79%

Wind capital cost

Wind escalation factor

Demand elasticity

-40% 0 %

-50% 50 %

-0.6 -0.2

Wind capital cost

Wind escalation factor

Demand elasticity

-40% 0 %

-50% 50 %

-0.6 -0.2
Biomass backstop

$90/ton $200/ton
Low cost biomass supply

450 tons 1,000 tons

EIA assumptions

Toman, Griffin, Lempert ( 2008)

-15-

Biofuels Supply Curves Have Greatest Uncertainties

Current
production

Current
law

25%

Toman, Griffin, Lempert ( 2008)

-16-

Expenditure Changes in Motor Vehicle Fuels Market
Span Even Wider Range

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Net Consumer Expenditure Change (billion 2004$)

%
 R

ef
er

en
ce

 C
on

su
m

pt
io

n

EIA 25 x 25 Analysis
$68 billion expenditure change
99% reference consumption

Baseline expenditure = $496 billion